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2 Date: a 6 - / '-I - (j 7-

3 UTILITIES AND ENERGY 

L.D.I099 

(Filin~ No. s-313 ) 

4 Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate. 

5 STATE OF MAINE 

6 SENATE 

7 123RD LEGISLATURE 

8 FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

9 COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A " to S.P. 351, L.D. 1099, Bill, "An Act To 
10 Encourage Wind Energy Development" 

11 Amend the bill by striking out everything after the enacting clause and before the 
12 summary and inserting the following: 

13 'Sec. 1. 36 MRSA §5219-AA, sub-§4, as enacted by PL 2005, c. 646, §7, is 
14 amended to read: 

15 4. Repeal. This section is repealed December 31, ~ 2009. ' 

16 SUMMARY 

17 This amendment replaces the bill. The amendment extends the community wind 
18 power generator tax credit in current law. Specifically, the amendment changes the 
19 repeal date for this tax credit from December 3 1, 2007 to December 31, 2009. 

20 FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED 
21 (See attached) 
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COMMITTEE AMENDMENT 



Net Cost (Savings) 
General Fund 

Revenue 
General Fund 

Approved: 06/13/07 frac:.. 

123rd MAINE LEGISLATURE 
LD 1099 LR 1454(02) 

An Act To Encourage Wind Energy Development 

Fiscal Note for Bill as Amended by Committee Amendment'~ " 
Committee: Utilities and Energy 

Fiscal Note Required: Yes 

Fiscal Note 

2007-08 

$0 

2008-09 

$23,725 

Projections 
2009-10 

$47,400 

Projections 
2010-11 

$47,400 

Other Special Revenue Funds 

$0 

$0 

($23,725) 

($1,275) 

($47,400) 

($2,600) 

($47,400) 

($2,600) 

Fiscal Detail and Notes 
The General Fund revenue loss associated with the community wind power generator tax credit is estimated to be 
$23,725 in fiscal year 2008-09. 
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