

	i				
L.D. 1099	1				
(Filing No. S- 313)	2				
ILITIES AND ENERGY	3				
under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate.	4				
STATE OF MAINE					
SENATE	6				
123RD LEGISLATURE					
ST REGULAR SESSION	8				
NT "A" to S.P. 351, L.D. 1099, Bill, "An Act To pment"	9 10				
out everything after the enacting clause and before the ving:	11 12				
9-AA, sub-§4, as enacted by PL 2005, c. 646, §7, is	13 14				
pealed December 31, 2007 2009.'	15				
SUMMARY	16				
ne bill. The amendment extends the community wind	17				
urrent law. Specifically, the amendment changes the December 31, 2007 to December 31, 2009.	18 19				
CAL NOTE REQUIRED	20				
(See attached)					

Page 1-123LR1454(02)-1

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT



123rd MAINE LEGISLATURE

LD 1099

LR 1454(02)

An Act To Encourage Wind Energy Development

Fiscal Note for Bill as Amended by Committee Amendment "A" Committee: Utilities and Energy Fiscal Note Required: Yes

Fiscal Note					
	2007-08	2008-09	Projections 2009-10	Projections 2010-11	
Net Cost (Savings) General Fund	\$0	\$23,725	\$47,400	\$47,400	
Revenue General Fund	\$0	(\$23,725)	(\$47,400)	(\$47,400)	
Other Special Revenue Funds	\$0 \$0	(\$23,723) (\$1,275)	(\$47,400) (\$2,600)	(\$47,400) (\$2,600)	

Fiscal Detail and Notes

The General Fund revenue loss associated with the community wind power generator tax credit is estimated to be \$23,725 in fiscal year 2008-09.